
 

 

 

 

 

 

                                   SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT UNIT 

                       ADDENDUM 

This communique serves to notify the bidders that they was an omission and errors on 

tender document for Professional service providers for panel of professional service 

providers for a period of three years in various disciplines, the corrections are as follows: 

 

 The fee summary on the pricing schedule per discipline still indicated 14% 

instead of 15%  and bidders should charge  15% VAT  

  

 Company experience on functionality for recreational and sport facilities was 

omitted and it should be noted that it forms part  (page 78) 

 

 

 Page 69  bullet no. 4 on the tender document still refers to competitive price 

bidding on the second stage which is not applicable in this project as the 

competitive pricing is being covered  on this stage. 

 

 

Mr. MOTHOGOANE TB 

MUNICIPAL MANAGER 

  


